OFFICE OF THE DEAN RESEARCH STUDIES UNIVERSITY OF JAMMU



CIRCULAR

Ref.: 87th University Council Resolution No. 87.68 notified vide Notification No. 02 of 2023 dated 06-04-2023

It is hereby circulated that the amendments/addition in the Regulations governing the University of Jammu Research Fund, shall read as under:

Amendments

Existing		Amendments
1.A	The office of Dean Research Studies shall notify the invitations of Research project proposal by issuing notification and uploading the same on website on every year by following procedure as detailed in Annexure (I)	Due to limited source of finance in University of Jammu and till a perpetual source of funding is identified by the University, the proposals for Major Research Projects shall not be invited for the time being; under the said fund. The same shall, however, be continued to be taken under RUSA/or any other grant.
1.4	In order to encourage young faculty members to conduct a pilot study before submitting a full fledged major research project proposal to state/national funding agency a start up grant will be provided to be spent within 6 to 12 months Assistant Professor (Single faculty member upto 1 lakh for faculty of Science/Life Science/Mathematics Science.	be provided from University of Jammu Research Fund to Assistant Professors with work experience upto 5 years from date of joining in University of Jammu. The

The following provisions are to be incorporated:

A. Financial support for publication of Research paper:

As financial support to the faculty for publishing papers/articles in good journals, the committee recommended that a publication grant of Rs 30,000/-(maximum) be provided to faculty members with following conditions:-

- a. The corresponding author/s should be a permanent employee of the University of Jammu.
- b. The Financial assistance should be given to the corresponding author of the Article/Research paper.
- c. The Financial support should be given twice in a year subject to the availability of funds.
- d. Priority should be given to those applicants who have not applied earlier.
- e. The amount to be provided as partial financial support for the processing/publication fee should be maximum of Rs. 30,000/- or actual whichever is less.
- f. The amount of financial support should be provided in Indian Rupees only.
- g. In exceptional cases, the competent authority is authorized to increase the said grant, on request of author, on case to case basis.

B. Organization of Conference/Workshop/ Seminar by Departments

Partial assistance upto Rs 50000/- per annum shall be provided for organizing programs like short term (less than 15 days) workshops or training programs/Seminar/Symposia and National/Regional/State Conference.

Assistant Registrar (R&A)

No. RA/Res-Ph.D./23/ 576 - 616 Dated: 8 05 2023

Copy to:-

1 Special Secretary to the Vice-Chancellor for kind information of the worthy Vice-Chancellor please

2 All HODs/Directors of the University of Jammu

3 Guard file